
Register of Members' Interests - Welton-by-Lincoln Parish Council 2025

Name Address Employment, Business Sponsorship Interests in Companies Contracts with

Trade or Profession or Securities the Council

Andrew BAILEY 27 Northfield Road, LN2 3FF Senior Adviser, Environment Agency None None None

Graham BRIGGS 6 Ayam Close, LN2 3QG Director GB HR Ltd None None None

Spouse 6 Ayam Close, LN2 3QG Secretary None None None

Mrs Marlene CHAPMAN 29 Ryland Road, LN2 3LU Retired None None None

Spouse 29 Ryland Road, LN2 3LU Retired None None None

Richard FLETCHER 3 Meadow Way, LN2 3QH Retired None None None

Spouse 3 Meadow Way, LN2 3QH Administrator - LCC None None None

Mark FULLER 12 School Drive, LN2 3LA Senior Manager, SSE Renewables None None None

Spouse 12 School Drive, LN2 3LA Manager, Environment Agency None None None

Mrs Caralyne GRIMBLE 9 Manor Court, LN2 3LR Retired None None None

Nigel HORNSEY 46 Hampden Close, LN2 3BW Retired None None None

Roy LOBLEY 22a Brinkhall Way, LN2 3NS Flood Risk Consultant None None None

Spouse 22a Brinkhall Way, LN2 3NS Teaching Assistant None None None

Alan LOWEN 9 Field Close, LN2 3TT Staff - Lincolnshire Police None None None

Spouse 9 Field Close, LN2 3TT Self employed Home Carer None None None

Richard PIKETT 21 Westhall Road, LN2 3NR

Care Assistant - St Philips Care Home 

Group None None None

Spouse 21 Westhall Road, LN2 3NR None None None None



Michael POWELL 59 Stonecliff Park, LN2 3JT None None None None

Spouse 59 Stonecliff Park, LN2 3JT None None None None

Craig SEAL 57 Rivehall Avenue, LN2 3LH

Reporting Analyst, Anglian Water & 

Director, Satsuma Group Ltd None
Satsuma Group Ltd

None

Partner 57 Rivehall Avenue, LN2 3LH Director/Co Sec Satsuma Group Ltd None Satsuma Group Ltd None

Mrs Susan Elizabeth WATSON 25 Lincoln Road, LN2 3HZ Retired None None None

Non-Councillor Members

Michael Kenneth HUBBERT 2 Ayam Close, LN2 3QG Retired None None None

Spouse 2 Ayam Close, LN2 3QG Retired None None None

Lisette Marie BARNES 17 Woods End, LN2 3FT Manager, Lincs Co-op Travel None None None

Spouse 17 Woods End, LN2 3FT S/E - Bicycle Mechanic None None None

Jonathan HODGES 2 Colenso Terrace, LN1 1LN Admin Suopport - LCC None None None

Partner 2 Colenso Terrace, LN1 1LN Registrar - LCC None None None



Land or Buildings Corporate Licences to occupy Other Interests

in the Council area Tenancies Land or Buildings

27 Northfield Road, LN2 3FF None None Greater Lincs Nature Partnership

6 Ayam Close, LN2 3QG None None Treasurer - Welton Monce Family Twinning Assoc, Chartered Fellow of Chartered Inst of Personnel & Development/Assoc Director Lincs Refugee Doctors Project

6 Ayam Close, LN2 3QG None None

29 Ryland Road, LN2 3LU None None Retired member of Unison

29 Ryland Road, LN2 3LU None None

3 Meadow Way, LN2 3QH None None

3 Meadow Way, LN2 3QH None None

12 School Drive, LN2 3LA None None

12 School Drive, LN2 3LA None None

9 Manor Court, LN2 3LR None None Conservative Party/The Odd Fellows Friendly Society/St Mary's Church PCC/Conservative Assoc

46 Hampden Close, LN2 3BW None None

22a Brinkhall Way, LN2 3NS None None Christs Hospital Endowment Trust, Assoc of Drainage Authorities

22a Brinkhall Way, LN2 3NS None None

9 Field Close, LN2 3TT                            

31 Northfield Road, LN2 3FF None None

9 Field Close, LN2 3TT                            

31 Northfield Road, LN2 3FF None None

21 Westhall Road, LN2 3NR None None Welton Village Hall Committee & Unite 

21 Westhall Road, LN2 3NR None None



59 Stonecliff Park, LN2 3JT None None St Mary's Church/PCC, Welton Monce Twinning Association

59 Stonecliff Park, LN2 3JT None None

57 Rivehall Avenue, LN2 3LH None None Girl Guiding/Liberal Democrat Party/Ins of Leadership & Management

57 Rivehall Avenue, LN2 3LH None None

25 Lincoln Road, LN2 3HZ, 

Threshing Barn, 25a Lincoln 

Road, LN2 3HZ, 45 Ryland Road, 

LN2 3LU None None

2 Ayam Close, LN2 3QG None None

2 Ayam Close, LN2 3QG None None

17 Woods End, LN2 3FT None None Welton Sports & Social Club

17 Woods End, LN2 3FT None None

None None None

None None None






